PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Immersive Media Company	07/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Immersive Media of Texas, LLC
Street Address:	140 E. Tyler St., Ste. 250
City:	Longview
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12642698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)301-7301 Phone: 512-692-7297

Email: jeff.schubert@sonlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Schubert

Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TEC4026RPA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S Schubert

Total Attachments: 5

source=TEC4026RPA_Assignments-10-10-11#page1.tif

source=TEC4026RPA_Assignments-10-10-11#page2.tif

source=TEC4026RPA_Assignments-10-10-11#page3.tif

source=TEC4026RPA_Assignments-10-10-11#page4.tif

source=TEC4026RPA_Assignments-10-10-11#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027036 FRAME: 0971 OF \$40.00 12642698

Quitclaim From Immersive Media Company to Immersive Media of Texas, LLC

WHEREAS, in an April 5, 2011 Assignment Agreement (referred to herein as "Long Form Agreement"), Immersive Media Company (referred to as "Assignor"), an Oregon corporation having a mailing address at, 3 Centerpoint Drive, Suite 250, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035 sold, assigned, and transferred to Immersive Media of Texas, LLC (referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company, having an office at 140 E Tyler St., Ste. 250, Longview, TX 75601, its successors, and assigns, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 6,141,034 (titled "Immersive imaging method and apparatus"); 7,511,764 (titled "Digital Camera Synchronization"); 7,312,816 (titled "Digital Observation System"); 7,298,397 (titled "Digital Transmission System"); and all related patent applications, corresponding foreign patents and foreign patent applications, and all continuations, continuations in part, divisions, extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examinations relating to all inventions thereof (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the Long Form Agreement did not identify the address and jurisdiction of incorporation of Immersive Media Company.

WHEREAS, on May 12, 2011, Assignor Immersive Media Company executed a short form version (referred to as "Short Form Agreement") of the Long Form Agreement, and the Short Form Agreement was submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, the Short Form Agreement includes a clerical error in that it incorrectly identifies the jurisdiction of incorporation and address of Immersive Media Company as "a Canadian corporation having a mailing address at 224-15th Avenue SW Calgary, AB T2R 0P6, Canada" instead of the correct jurisdiction of incorporation and address of Immersive Media Company: an Oregon corporation having a mailing address at 3 Centerpoint Drive, Suite 250, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035 (and a former mailing address at 2407 SE 10th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97214).

WHEREAS, Immersive Media Company and Immersive Media of Texas, LLC are both desirous of removing any uncertainties created by this clerical error and of quieting title in and to the Patents such that Immersive Media of Texas, LLC is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, to quiet title in the Patents, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Immersive Media Company hereby quitclaims, assigns, and transfers to Immersive Media of Texas, LLC any right, title and interest in the Patents that Immersive Media Company may have retained, if any, throughout the Universe, including any and all rights (including causes of action for damages) associated with infringements of the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by Immersive Media of Texas, LLC for its own use and enjoyment, and for its successors and assignees, to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Immersive Media Company had this quitclaim not been made.

PATENT REEL: 027036 FRAME: 0972 Immersive Media Company hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered that would conflict with this quitclaim.

Upon assigning the entire right, title and interest in the Patents to Immersive Media of Texas, LLC, on April 5, 2011, Immersive Media Company changed its name to IMC360 Company.

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, KATE BROWN, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

IMMERSIVE MEDIA COMPANY

was filed under the Oregon
Business Corporation Act
on January 28, 1997
Articles of Amendment
were filed on April 5, 2011
changing the name to
IMC360 COMPANY

I further certify that IMC360 COMPANY

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

KATE BROWN, Secretary of State

By <u>LVVV</u> Debra L. Virag

August 16, 2011

1510

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between Immersive Media Company, a Canadian corporation having a mailing address at 224—15th Avenue SW, Calgary, AB T2R 0P7, Canada ("Assignor"); and Immersive Media of Texas, LLC and its assign, a Texas limited liability company, having an office at 140 E Tyler ST., Ste. 250, Longview, TX 75601 ("IMT") (collectively referred to herein as the "Parties" and individually as "Party").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A and all related patent applications, corresponding foreign patents and foreign patent applications, and all continuations, continuations in part, divisions, extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examinations relating to all inventions thereof, which are collectively referred to as the "Patents".

WHEREAS, IMT, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents including the right to sue for and collect past, present, and future damages and to seek and obtain injunctive or any other relief for infringement of the Patents, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto executed on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR	NOTARIZED BY:
By: David Anderson	Print Name: Jeff Oke Barister & Solicitor
Title: CFO	Date: May 12, 2011
Date: May 12, 2011	

exhibit A PATENTS & APPLICATIONS

US 6,141,034: Immersive Imaging Method And Apparatus US 7,511,764: Digital Camera Synchronization US 7,312,816: Digital Observation System Digital Transmission System

May 12, 2011

JEFFREY T. OKE Estricter & Solicitor

> **PATENT REEL: 027036 FRAME: 0976**

RECORDED: 10/10/2011